PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7236575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the UNDERLYING DOCUMENT SUBMITTED previously recorded on Reel 058719 Frame 0586. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507152767

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.	01/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA INNOVATIONS
Street Address:	212 AVENIDA FABRICANTE
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92672-7531

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7582828
Application Number:	11936946
Application Number:	11969435
Application Number:	12047070
Application Number:	12263617
Application Number:	12693640
Application Number:	12888314
Application Number:	12202870
Application Number:	12202889
Application Number:	12251951
Application Number:	12356416
Application Number:	12457591
Application Number:	12335722
Application Number:	12555534
Application Number:	12889341
Application Number:	12892166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 059350 FRAME: 0570 507189726

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEAN PATERSON

SIGNATURE: /jep/

DATE SIGNED: 03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=3-1-2022 DANA INNOVATIONS correction#page1.tif

source=3-1-2022 DANA INNOVATIONS correction#page2.tif

source=3-1-2022 DANA INNOVATIONS correction#page3.tif

source=3-1-2022 DANA INNOVATIONS correction#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059350 FRAME: 0571

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7132750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.	01/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA INNOVATIONS
Street Address:	212 AVENIDA FABRICANTE
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92672-7531

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7582828
Application Number:	11936946
Application Number:	12047070
Application Number:	11969435
Application Number:	12263617
Application Number:	12693640
Application Number:	12888314
Application Number:	12202870
Application Number:	12202889
Application Number:	12251951
Application Number:	12356416
Application Number:	12457591
Application Number:	12335722
Application Number:	12555534
Application Number:	12889341
Application Number:	12892166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 059350 FRAME: 0572

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Release") is made as of January 18, 2022, by MUFG Union Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank") the secured party under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH, and

WHEREAS, DANA INNOVATIONS (Pledgor), executed that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2006. (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Bank a security interest in certain (Trademark) (Patent) (Copyright) owned and registered by Pledgor; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the (Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 08/30/2011 at 026832 Frame: 0189,0190,0191,0192,0193,0194

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release all of its rights under the Security Agreement, including without limitation all of its rights in and to the Patent and Trademark and made a part hereof the "Released Patent and Trademark", and to reconvey to Pledgor all of its rights in and to the released Patent and Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all of its rights in and to the Released Patent and Trademark, reconveys to Piedgor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Patent and Trademark, releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Patent and Trademark, and cancels the Security Agreement Patents and Trademark in its entirety.

Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore transferred to any other person or entity any of the rights in and to the Released Patent and Trademark which were granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.
By: All Ci
Name: Assilate Title: Vice President
STATE OF ARIZONA,)
County of Vina) ss.
On O
Signature LOREN L HOKE Notary Public - Arizona Pinal County Commission #600427 Lay Comm Expires 03/17/2026

PATENT REEL: 059350 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 03/01/2022